
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

No. 
34 

811 
877 
300 
59 

146 
898 

4 
221 
238 
817 
260 
12 

322 
491 
234 
53 

108 
251 
531 
717 
387 
278 
226 
50 
66 

952 
741 
707 
834 
313 
200 
208 
891 
110 
814 
13 

911 
121 
931 
244 
224 
299 

Name 
Micha Boy de Waal 
Adam Sterry 
Martin Krc 
Noah Ludwig 
Adam Dusek 
Davy Pootjes 
Elias Stapel 
Tomas Kohut 
Mathias Jorgensen 
Lukas Platt 
Raf Meuwissen 
Nico Koch 
Max Nagl 
Pavol Repcak 
Paul Haberland 
Stefan Frank 
Simon Jost 
Stefan Ekerold 
Jens Getteman 
Florian Hellrigl 
Domien Vermeiren 
Jan Horst 
Thomas Vermijl 
Tom Koch 
Cedric Grobben 
Tim Koch 
Ludovic Macler 
Jonas Oerter 
Lars van Berkel 
Toni Hoffmann 
Petr Polak 
Dave Abbing 
Ben Gosepath 
Paul Ullrich 
Vaclav Kovar 
Matus Tomala 
Nolan Cordens 
Jordi Tixier 
Roman Mnuk 
Marco Fleissig 
Max Bülow 
Jakub Teresak 
Sascha Ströbele 

FNM 
KNMV 
ACU 
ACCR 
DMSB 
ACCR 
KNMV 
DMSB 
SMF 
DMU 
DMSB 
KNMV 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SMF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SMF 
DMSB 
FMB 
AMF 
KNMV 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
FFM 
DMSB 
KNMV 
DMSB 
ACCR 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
ACCR 
SMF 
FMB 
FFM 
ACCR 
DMSB 
DMSB 
ACCR 
DMSB 

Nat/Hometown 
NLD-Harkema 

GBR-LOMMEL 

CZE-Šternberk 

DEU-Aschersleben

CZE/Troubelice 

NLD/ Ammerzoden

DEU/Reutlingen 

SVK-Rudina 

DNK-Store fuglede

DEU-Gummersbac

NLD-st. joost 

DEU-Braunschweig

DEU-Weilheim 

SVK-Rakova 

DEU-Erfurt 

DEU/Königsbrunn 

SVK-Popudinské M

DEU-Weiskirchen 

BEL/ Denderleeuw

AUT-Telfs 

NLD-Euskrichen 

DEU/Grafschaft 

BEL-Helchteren 

DEU-Wormstedt 

BEL/Opgabbeek 

DEU-Bad Sulza 

FRA-BLIESBRUCK 

DEU-Burbach 

NLD-Veghel 

DEU-Wismar 

CZE-Klatovy 

DEU-Vreden 

DEU/Essen 

DEU-Duisburg 

CZE-Starec 

SVK/Turzovka 

BEL/ Pelt 

FRA-D’huison long

CZE-Choce? 

DEU-Illertissen 

DEU-Neustrelitz 

CZE-Chomutov 

DEU-Gärtringen 

Trademark 
GasGas 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

GasGas 

KTM 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Yamaha 

GasGas 

Honda 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

HONDA 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

TM 

Husquvarna 

GasGas 

KTM 

Yamaha 

Husqvarna 

Honda 

GasGas 

Honda 

Honda 

Yamaha 

KTM 

GasGas 

Kawasaki 

KTM 

GasGas 

KTM 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Honda 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

Entrant / Team  
Pol Motoren 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

SD Install Racing-MX Team Znojmo 

GasGas Hegau Racing Team 

Osicka MX Team 

Filten Racing 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

BECKER Racing 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

Orion racing team 

SixtySeven 

Motorrad Waldmann 

Osicka MX Team 

Team Bauerschmidt MB33 

AMX Racing 

STURM STC Racing 

Team OneForOne Production powered by

BECKER Racing 

Kosak Racing Team 

VisuAlz Production 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

HPM Racing 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

MS Motorcycles - Dirt Division 

SHR Motorsports 

Schmicker Racing 

VisuAlz Production 

BECKER Racing 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

Mnuk racing team 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

A Team Neustrelitz 

Enduro Koch Racing 

Enduro Koch Racing 

Laps 
3 
4 
4 
2 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
4 

Best Tm 
1:52.904 
1:55.998 
1:56.465 
1:57.328 
1:57.393 
1:57.447 
1:57.749 
1:58.184 
1:58.340 
1:58.596 
1:58.772 
1:59.075 
1:59.380 
1:59.550 
1:59.687 
2:00.181 
2:00.441 
2:00.616 
2:00.673 
2:00.735 
2:00.749 
2:00.750 
2:00.857 
2:01.066 
2:01.134 
2:01.296 
2:01.338 
2:01.716 
2:01.794 
2:02.030 
2:02.341 
2:03.285 
2:03.403 
2:03.403 
2:03.789 
2:03.917 
2:04.171 
2:04.419 
2:06.381 
2:06.574 
2:06.858 
2:07.333 
2:07.513 

Diff 

3.094 
3.561 
4.424 
4.489 
4.543 
4.845 
5.280 
5.436 
5.692 
5.868 
6.171 
6.476 
6.646 
6.783 
7.277 
7.537 
7.712 
7.769 
7.831 
7.845 
7.846 
7.953 
8.162 
8.230 
8.392 
8.434 
8.812 
8.890 
9.126 
9.437 

10.381 
10.499 
10.499 
10.885 
11.013 
11.267 
11.515 
13.477 
13.670 
13.954 
14.429 
14.609 

In Lap 
3 
3 
4 
2 
3 
3 
4 
2 
4 
4 
3 
4 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
2 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
4 

km/h 
52,770 
51,363 
51,157 
50,781 
50,753 
50,729 
50,599 
50,413 
50,346 
50,238 
50,163 
50,036 
49,908 
49,837 
49,780 
49,575 
49,468 
49,396 
49,373 
49,348 
49,342 
49,342 
49,298 
49,213 
49,185 
49,120 
49,103 
48,950 
48,919 
48,824 
48,700 
48,327 
48,281 
48,281 
48,130 
48,081 
47,982 
47,887 
47,143 
47,071 
46,966 
46,791 
46,725 
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Pos 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

No. 
88 

338 
197 
44 

881 
859 
190 
317 
21 

309 
430 
347 

7 
61 

245 
198 
140 
41 

750 
822 
727 
167 
49 

166 
273 
320 
78 

418 
145 

Name 
Dusan Drdaj 
Eric Schönburg 
Thomas Haas 
Marek Krejcí 
Cedric Schick 
Vincent Peter 
Lorris Bollmann 
Nico Müller 
Kevin Keim 
Christian Forderer 
Sam Korneliussen 
Johannes Klein 
Maximilian Spies 
Lars Looman 
Lion Kleinegrauthoff 
Jesper Hansson 
Tanel Leok 
Henry Schönburg 
Samuel Flink 
Mike Bolink 
Boris Maillard 
Lars Reuther 
Martijn Vermijl 
Lukas Wittwer 
Marc Bodeutsch 
Marc Dominic Judt 
Felix Friedrich 
Jeremy De jong 
Pascal Jungmann 

FNM 
ACCR 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

DMSB 
DMU 
AMF 
DMSB 
KNMV 
DMSB 
SVEMO 
EMF 
DMSB 
SVEMO 
KNMV 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
KNMV 
DMSB 

Nat/Hometown 
CZE-Kvitnice 

DEU/Spaichingen 

DEU/Eschbronn 

CZE/Krupka 

DEU/Nersingen 

DEU-Berlin 

DEU-Betheln 

DEU/Bruchsal 

DEU/Reutlingen 

DEU/Leutkirch 

DNK-Brønderslev 

AUT-Steyr 

DEU-Ortrand 

NLD/ Zelhem 

DEU-Schloß Holte-

SWE-Annelöv 

EST-Tartu 

DEU/Spaichingen 

SWE-Bjorklinge 

NLD-Holten 

DEU-Weimar 

DEU/Pleidelsheim 

BEL/ Paal 

DEU/Heilbronn 

DEU-Bismark 

DEU-Siegen 

DEU/Bad Lobenste

NLD-Brummen 

DEU-Wuppertal 

Trademark 
GasGas 

KTM 

Husquvarna 

KTM 

Fantic 

KTM 

Suzuki 

GasGas 

KTM 

KTM 

Suzuki 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Suzuki 

YAMAHA 

KTM 

HUSQVARNA 

KTM 

GasGas 

Kawasaki 

GasGas 

Honda 

Entrant / Team  
ACTION MEFO SPORT RACING TEAM 

Team OneForOne Production powered by

KLmotors Racing 

Motorrad Waldmann 

SixtySeven 

ADAC Pfalz e.V. 

Werthmann Racing Team by Mefo Sport 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

STURM STC Racing 

Kosak Racing Team / ADAC Berlin-Brand

LL61 Racing 

TMX Tillmanns Moto X 

MX-HANDEL Racing 

Team OneForOne Production powered by

BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS MX Team

SHR Motorsports 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

Motodivision 

Enduro-Koch Racing 

GripMesser Racing Team 

Zweiradsport Schmitz 

AMX Racing 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

Laps 
4 
4 
3 
3 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
2 
3 
1 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
2:08.100 
2:08.727 
2:09.015 
2:09.235 
2:09.489 
2:09.888 
2:10.146 
2:10.168 
2:10.991 
2:11.172 
2:11.657 
2:12.121 
2:13.189 
2:13.347 
2:13.462 
2:13.631 
2:13.756 
2:13.781 
2:14.362 
2:15.383 
2:20.398 
2:20.817 
2:21.683 
2:21.803 
2:22.596 
2:26.020 
2:49.240 
2:55.557 

Diff 
15.196 
15.823 
16.111 
16.331 
16.585 
16.984 
17.242 
17.264 
18.087 
18.268 
18.753 
19.217 
20.285 
20.443 
20.558 
20.727 
20.852 
20.877 
21.458 
22.479 
27.494 
27.913 
28.779 
28.899 
29.692 
33.116 
56.336 

1:02.653 

In Lap 
4 
3 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
0 

km/h 
46,511 
46,284 
46,181 
46,102 
46,012 
45,870 
45,779 
45,772 
45,484 
45,421 
45,254 
45,095 
44,733 
44,680 
44,642 
44,585 
44,544 
44,535 
44,343 
44,008 
42,437 
42,310 
42,052 
42,016 
41,782 
40,803 
35,204 
33,938 

- 
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